San Mateo County TRANSIT DISTRICT

SamTrans Board of Directors Application for Public Member

The San Mateo County Transit District (SamTrans) Board of Directors is accepting applications for two Public Member seats. Please complete the attached application and provide a current resume, if available. Applications are due Friday, November 1, 2024, by 5:00 pm.

To apply, you must be a resident of San Mateo County outside the coastal region of the County and cannot be an elected official or have served as an elected official within the previous 12 months. Public members are appointed to represent the diverse residents of the County.

The Public Members will be appointed by six members of the SamTrans board - the three members appointed by the Board of Supervisors and the three members appointed by the City Selection Committee. The seats will fill a term through December 31, 2028.

The SamTrans Board of Directors was formed in 1976 to meet the public transit needs of the County. The Board consists of nine members: three members appointed by the Board of Supervisors, two of whom are members of the Board of Supervisors and one who possesses expertise in the field of transportation; three members appointed by the City Selection Committee, who are council members at the time of their appointment; and three public members, one of whom is a coastal resident.

Regular committee and board meetings are scheduled for the first Wednesday of each month at 2:00 pm. For additional information, visit the SamTrans website at www.samtrans.com.

Please email, send, or fax your completed application to:

Margaret Tseng, Acting District Secretary San Mateo County Transit District (SamTrans) 1250 San Carlos Avenue San Carlos CA 94070

Fax: 650-508-6281

email: tsengm@samtrans.com

If you have any questions about this application, please contact Margaret Tseng at 650-551-6108.

We appreciate your interest in serving on the SamTrans Board of Directors.

San Mateo County TRANSIT DISTRICT

SamTrans Board of Directors Application for Public Member

Name				
Legal Residence				
	Street	City	Zip Code	
Daytime Phone Number				
Email		Fax _		
WHY DO YOU WISH necessary)	I TO SERVE ON THE SAMTRAN	is board?	(Attach additional sheet if	
WHAT SPECIALIZED SKILL OR EXPERTISE WOULD YOU BRING TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS? (Attach additional sheet if necessary)				
,		- //		

CIVIC ACTIVITIES					
List any present or past memberships on committees or commissions, and/or					
participation in community groups or organizations.					
EMPLOYMENT BACKGROUND					
List employment history for the past five years, including	positions and titles held.				
Signature:	Date:				

DEADLINE: Friday, November 1, 2024, 5:00 pm

Please sign and date; and mail, fax, or email completed application and resume, if available.

Margaret Tseng, Acting District Secretary San Mateo County Transit District 1250 San Carlos Avenue San Carlos, CA 94070

email <u>tsengm@samtrans.com</u>

Fax 650.508.6281 Phone 650.551-6108